	name
	Company
	WorkPhone
	email

	Pentti Aalto
	 PJA Energy Systems Design 
	(603) 485 2559 
	pjaesd@attbi.com 

	Tom Atkins
	Power Develop
	
	

	Tom Austin
	 Maine PUC
	(207) 287-5901 
	thomas.austin@state.me.

	Jim Bakas 
	 New Hampshire Electric Cooperative 
	(603) 536-8631 
	bakasj@nhec.com 

	Eric Banach 
	 ISO - New England 
	(413) 540 4553 
	ebanach@iso-ne.com 

	Rain Banbury
	The Regulatory Assistance Project
	
	

	Eric Bartone
	Nxegen
	860-613-7000
	bartonee@nxegen.com

	Gerry Bingham 
	 MA DOER 
	(617) 727-1990 x178 
	gerry.bingham@state.ma.us 

	Joel Blau 
	 Skipping Stone, Inc. 
	(518) 439-7703 
	joblau@aol.com 

	Peter Blum 
	 Silicon Energy 
	(510) 263-2764 
	pblum@siliconenergy.com 

	Joe Bongiovanni 
	 National Rural Electric Cooperative Assn; Hardwick Electric Dept 
	(802) 472 5201 
	joebhed@aol.com 

	Gary Borla
	Northeast Utilities
	(860) 447-5890
	borlagf@nu.com

	Aaron Breidenbaugh 
	 Price Responsive Load Coalition 
	(518) 369-7987 
	aaron@prlcny.org 

	Bucky Brennan
	Southworth Milton
	508-634-5531
	Bucky_brennan@smilton.com

	Jay Brew 
	 Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
	(202) 342-0800 
	jbrew@bbrslaw.com 

	Peter Brickfield 
	 BBRS 
	(202)  342 0800 
	pjpb@bbrslaw.com 

	Baird Brown
	Ballard Spahr
	215-864-8518
	baird@ballardspahr.com

	Michelle Brown
	Allied Utility Network
	(770) -532-0769
	mbrown@alliedutility.com

	Ruben Brown 
	 The E Cubed Company, LLC 
	  
	  

	Susan Bruce 
	 McNees Wallace & Nurick on behalf of Praxair 
	(717) 237-5254 
	sbruce@mwn.com 

	Eric Bryant 
	 Maine Public Advocate 
	(207) 287.2445 
	eric.j.bryant@state.me.us 

	Robert Burke 
	 ISO New England Inc. 
	(413) 535-4356 
	rburke@iso-ne.com 

	Chris Bursaw 
	 PG&E NEG 
	(617) 788-3673 
	chris.bursaw@neg.pge.com 

	Stephen Carlson 
	 RLW Analytics 
	(860) 346-5001 ext 207 
	steve@rlw.com 

	Dan Cashdan 
	 RealEnergy 
	  
	  

	Michael Caulfield 
	 KeySpan Energy Delivery-New England 
	  
	  

	Doug Clarke
	WMECO/NU
	413-585-1726
	clarkdp@nu.com

	Bill Cristofaro 
	 IEC Engineering, PC 
	  
	  

	Richard Cowart
	 The regulatory Assistance Project
	(802) 223-8199
	rapcowart@aol.com

	Hope Crifo
	VT PSB
	
	

	Fernando da Silva
	FPL Energy
	508-644-2461
	Fernando_dasilva@fpl.com

	Dan Delurey 
	 Demand Response and Advanced Metering Coalition (DRAM) 
	(202) 441.1420 
	dan.delurey@dramcoalition.org 

	Deno Demaskas 
	 RealEnergy 
	  
	  

	Leo Desjardins 
	 RETX/PLMA 
	(978) 463-6695 
	ldesjardins@retx.com 

	Larry DeWitt 
	 Pace Energy Project 
	(518) 478 0602 
	dewitt@nycap.rr.com 

	David Doot 
	 Day, Berry & Howard LLP 
	(860) 275-0102 
	dtdoot@dbh.com 

	Robert E. Earley
	CBIA
	860-244-1929
	earleyr@cbia.com

	Wallace Ebner 
	 Northeast Generation Services 
	(860) 810 1784 
	ebnerwf@nu.com 

	Sharon Flannery
	NU
	860-832-4976
	flanwss@nu.com

	Peter Fuller 
	 Mirant 
	(781) 856-2619 
	peter.fuller@mirant.com 

	Jim Gawronski 
	 United Illuminating 
	(203) 499-3533 
	james.gawronski@UINET.com 

	Mary Beth Gentleman 
	 Foley Hoag LLP 
	(617) 832-1199 
	mgentleman@foleyhoag.com 

	Matthew Goldberg
	ISO-NE
	413-535-4029
	mgoldberg@iso-ne.com

	Charles Goldman 
	 Lawrence Berkekely National Lab 
	(510) 486-4637 
	cagoldman@lbl.gov 

	Steven Greenberg 
	 RealEnergy Inc. 
	(818) 610-2300 
	greenberg@realenergy.com 

	Craig Gruber 
	 Electrotek 
	(732) 248.4336 
	cgruber@electrotek.com 

	Mike Hachey 
	 TransCanada Power 
	(508) 871-1852 
	mike_hachey@transcanada.com 

	Nancy Harnick 
	 CT Office of Consumer Counsel 
	(860) 827-2916 
	nancy.harnick@po.state.ct.us 

	Timothy Healy 
	 EnerNOC, LLC 
	(617) -688-7458 
	thealy@EnerNOC.com 

	Scott Henneberry 
	 Power Measurement, Inc. 
	(407) 699-9329 
	scott.henneberry@pwrm.com 

	Dave Hyland 
	 Comverge 
	(614) 798-4808 
	dhyland@comverge.com 

	Amy Ignatius
	NECPUC
	
	

	Cindy Jacobs 
	 CT Dept of Public Utility Control 
	(860) 827-2853 
	cindy.jacobs@po.state.ct.us 

	Betty Jensen 
	 Public Service Electric and Gas Company 
	(973) 430-6633 
	betty.jensen@pseg.com 

	Lucy Johnston 
	 Synapse Energy Economics, Inc. 
	(617) 661-3248 
	ljohnston@synapse-energy.com 

	Gunnar Jorgensen 
	 Select Energy, Inc. 
	(860) 665-2353 
	jorgege@selectenergy.com 

	Barbara Kates-Garnick 
	 KeySpan Energy Delivery-New England 
	  
	  

	David Kathan
	ICF Consulting
	301-461-7252
	dkathan@icfconsulting.com

	Robert Kinscherf 
	 Constellation NewEnergy 
	(617) 772-7504 
	bob.kinscherf@newenergy.com 

	Beka Kosanovic
	Univ. of Massachusetts
	413-545-0684
	kosanovi@ecs.umass.edu

	Bradley Kranz 
	 New York ISO 
	(518) 356-6128 
	bkranz@nyiso.com 

	Edward Lagoy 
	 American Saw & Mfg. Co. 
	(413) 526-5373 
	elagoy@lenoxsaw.com 

	David LaPlante 
	 ISO New England Inc. 
	(413) 535-4120 
	dlaplante@iso-ne.com 

	Alexander Lee 
	 NH PUC 
	(603) 271-6015 
	alee@puc.state.nh.us 

	Dave Ljungquist
	Nxegen
	860-613-7007
	ljungquistd@nxegen.com

	William Mack 
	 The E Cubed Company, LLC 
	(973) 770-9576 
	bmack@ecubedllc.com 

	Frank Magnotti 
	 Comverge  
	(973) 360-2220 
	magnotti@comverge.com 

	Pat McDonnell
	UI
	203-499-2923
	Pat_mcdonnell@uinet.com

	Hans Mertens 
	 VT DPS 
	(802) 828-4007 
	hans.mertens@state.vt.us 

	Scott Miller
	 FERC
	
	scott.miller@ferc.gov

	Richard Mills 
	 Massachusetts Water Resources Authority 
	(617) 539-3681 
	rmills@mwra.state.ma.us 

	Don Millstein 
	 E-MON 
	(800) 334-3666 
	dmillstn@emon.com 

	Jeff Monroe
	 Rand-Whitney Containerboard
	(860) 848-1900 x1131
	

	Joseph Niemiec 
	 KeySpan Energy 
	  
	  

	Mark Noyes 
	 WebGen Systems 
	(617) 349-0724 
	mnoyes@webgensystems.com 

	Paul O' Conor 
	 WebGen Systems 
	(617) 349-0274 
	poconor@webgensystems.com 

	John O'Brien 
	 Sithe Energies 
	(617) 381-2143 
	jkmk@attbi.com 

	David O'Connor 
	 Division of Energy Resources 
	(617) 727-4732 
	david.oconnor@state.ma.us 

	Keith O'Neal 
	 The E Cubed Company, LLC 
	(518) 783-7489 
	koneal@ecubedllc.com 

	Rick Paradis 
	 WebGen Systems 
	(617) 349-0274 
	rparadis@webgensystems.com 

	Roger Parisi
	UI Company
	202-499-2284
	Roger.parisi@uinet.com

	Kristen Patneaude 
	 Massachusetts Water  
	  
	kristen.patneaude@mwra.state.ma.us 

	Barry Perlmutter
	MA EBT
	617-305-3659
	

	Bernardo Piereck
	 FERC
	
	

	Joe Polaski 
	 Metersmart 
	(800) 520-7773 
	jpolaski@metersmart.com 

	Lisa Potter
	Plug power
	518-782-7700 x1364
	Lisa_potter@plugpower.com

	Rex Query 
	 Nucor Steel Auburn 
	(315) 258-4239 
	rquery@nucorauburn.com 

	Jonathan Raab 
	 Raab Associates 
	(617) 261.7111 
	raab@raabassociates.org 

	Tim Roughan
	NGRID
	508-421-7510
	Timothy_roughan@usngrid.com

	Stephen Rourke
	Select Energy
	860-665-3423
	rourksl@selectenergy.com

	Larry Ruff 
	 Edison Electric Institute 
	(707) 836-0437 
	leruff@attglobal.net 

	Colin Rule 
	 Raab Associates 
	(617) 261-7111 
	rule@raabassociates.org 

	Pete Scarpelli 
	 RETX 
	(312) 902-2677 
	pscarpelli@retx.com 

	John Schultz 
	 Aquarion Water Company of Connecticut 
	(203) 402-4129 
	jschultz@aquarionwater.com 

	Alison Silverstein
	 FERC
	
	Alison.silverstien@ferc.gov

	Charles Sjoberg 
	 AES Londonderry 
	(716) 983-7016 
	charles.sjoberg@aes.com 

	Bob Soden
	Steel Dynamics
	260-868-8146
	Bob.soden@stld.com

	Mike Solomita 
	 Project Yangtze 
	(617) 542-3535 x306 
	msolomita@projectyangtze.com 

	Bert Spaeth 
	 Siemens Building Technologies 
	  
	  

	Andy St. Pierre
	Crane
	413-684-6892
	alstpierre@crane.com

	Rudy Stegenmoeller
	Plug power
	518-283-0933
	rudysteg@capital.net

	Robert Stoddard 
	 Charles River Associates Inc. 
	(617) 425 3195 
	rbs@crai.com 

	Kyle Storie 
	 AdvantageEnergy 
	  
	  

	Paul Taglianetti 
	 WebGen Systems 
	(617) 349-0274 
	ptaglianetti@webgensystems.com 

	Marika Tatsutami
	NESCAUM
	617-367-8540
	mtatsutami@nescaum.org

	Earle Taylor 
	 CL&P 
	(860) 832 4747 
	tayloef@nu.com 

	Rick Tempchin 
	 Edison Electric Institute 
	(202) 508-5558 
	rtempchin@eei.org 

	Michael Townsley 
	 Townsley Consulting Group
	(860) 204 2412 
	townfour@mindspring.com 

	Robert Tucker 
	 Itron 
	(919) 582-1125 
	rob.tucker@itron.com 

	Paul Monkman
	 Summit Blue Consulting 
	(607) 272-0688
	pmonkman@summitblue.com 

	Stephen Waite 
	 Consultant 
	(203) 435-3531 
	spwaite3@comcast.net 

	Sandra Waldstein 
	 Vermont Public Service Board 
	(802) 828-2358 
	swaldstein@psb.state.vt.us 

	Mark Wallenrod 
	 Southern California Edison, Pricing and Load Management 
	(626) 302-8331 
	mark.wallenrod@sce.com 

	David Wechsler 
	 Project Yangtze 
	(617) 542-3535 x301 
	dwechsler@projectyangtze.com 

	Rick Weston
	 The Regulatory Assistance Project
	(802)223-8199
	rapweston@aol.com

	Bill White
	US EPA
	617-918-1333
	White.william@epa.gov

	David Wilkie 
	 Hess Microgen 
	  
	  

	Chris Wissemann 
	 RealEnergy 
	  
	  

	Eric Wong 
	 FERC 
	(202) 502-6362 
	eric.wong@ferc.gov 

	Henry Yoshimura 
	 ISO New England Inc. 
	  
	hyoshimura@iso-ne.com 

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	  
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


